under the Plan for any year shall not exceed the applicable dollar 

amount set forth in Code section 401(a)(17) as such amount may 
be adjusted by the Commissioner of Internal Revenue for 
increases in the cost of living in accordance with Code 
section 401(a)(17)(B) (e.g., two hundred sixty-five thousand 

dollars ($265,000) for 2015).  The cost of living adjustment in 
effect for a calendar year applies to any period, not exceeding 
twelve (12) months, over which compensation is determined (a 
"determination period") beginning in such calendar year.  If a 

determination period consists of fewer than twelve (12) months,